Date

Speaker

Club Member

Topic

2/6/2007

3/7/2007

4/10/2007

5/8/2007
6/1/2007
9/11/2007

10/9/2007
11/13/2007
12/11/2007
1/8/2008
2/12/2008

3/11/2008

4/8/2008

5/13/2008

9/3/2008

10/1/2008
11/5/2008
12/3/2008
1/7/2009

2/4/2009

3/17/2009
4/21/2009
9/15/2009
10/20/2009
11/17/2009

1/19/2010
2/16/2010
3/16/2010
4/20/2010
5/18/2010

10/19/2010

N. Hartley Schearer, Jr.

Douglas Foard

Dwight Ink

Noel Grove

John Hewetson
Ann Foard

Dave Thomas

George Du Bois

Deborah Lee
Anne H. Thomas
Douglas W. Foard
Bill Williams

Jack Freeman
Murray Bradley
Dwight Ink

Dave Thomas

George DuBois
Lee Williams
Ray Beery
Page Bradley
Doug Foard

Dona Wolf
Noel Grove
Ann Foard
Dwight Ink
George DuBois

Dave Thomas
Dr. Anne Miller

yes
yes

yes

yes

yes
yes

yes

Fredricksburg

yes
yes
yes
yes

yes
yes

yes

yes

Fredricksburg
yes
yes
yes

yes

yes
yes
yes
yes

Fredricksburg

yes

yes

What Are the French Thinking and What Should
Americans Think About It?

The Imperious Laird: John Campbell, the Lord of
Loudoun

The Aftermath of Katrina: How it Could have Been
Handled Better

Which Way to the Environmental Revolution?
Officially Chartered

Plagues: the Real Thing, the Near Misses and Their
Impact on History

The Pursuit of Happiness

Galileo: Scientific Trailblazer

potluck dinner

Why Is There No Socialist Party in the U.S.?

The Power of Place: Understanding the African
American Experience in the Journey
Through Hallowed Ground

You've Come a Long Way susan B: From the Right to
Voter ... to the Power to Lead
Adios '"Vizcaya': the Tragic Fate of a Spanish Warship

The Philosophy and Implementation of On-Field Sports
Officiating

The Student Protest Movement 1967-71: Notes from the
Frontlines

Christopher Columbus

Presidential Transitions
Holiday Dinner and Book Exchange

James Abbott McNeill Whistler: Expatriate Artist and
Controversialist

Chief Justice Roger Brooke Taney -- Author of the Dred
Scott Decision: An Appraisal

The Power of Pooh

National Public Service

Page's Personal Pickling Projects

Richmond and the Paradox of Affluence

How Science Has Affected the Search for Family Roots

the Importance of Parenting

the Hubris of Humanism

The Jekyll and Hyde Presidency

Maryland's Unique Role in American History

In Praise of Poetry -- from Henry Wadsworth
Longfellow to Elizabeth Alexander
Australian Aboriginal Art



5/17/2011 4th Annual Charter Night - Mike Leavitt - "A
Very Short History of Jewish

Mike Leavitt yes Mysticism and Kabbalah

9/20/2011 Arthur Osteen yes The British Parliament and How It Functions

10/18/2011 Dwight Ink yes Nuclear Reactors and Earthquakes

11/15/2011 General George C. Marshall: The Man and the Plan
Anne H. Thomas yes

1/17/2012 Lewis Leigh yes So You Want to Mail a Letter

2/21/2012 Ann Foard yes Detective Stories

3/20/2012 Ray Beery yes Plato, Plutarch, and the Rest of the Gang

4/17/2012 Janet Taliaferro yes Poetry

5/15/2012 Judith Fisher, MD yes Medical Issues

9/18/2012 Nona Starr yes The Business of Travel, Tourism, and Hospitality

10/16/2012 Galapagos, The Origin of Darwin's "on the Origin of
Anne and Dave Thomas yes Species"

11/20/2012 Michael Cummins yes the Lakota Native American Medicine Wheel

1/15/2013 Anne Miller yes The Wondrous Product -- Salt

2/19/2013 The Battle of Ball's Bluff and its Influence on History
Tom Goggin yes

3/19/2013 Dolores Rothwell yes Koalas

4/16/2013 Michael Leavitt yes Tai Chi in the U.S.

5/21/2013 Page Bradley yes The Choices for Senior Living Facilities

4/15/2014 Normandy: A Tale of Two Invasions 1066 and 1944
Anne H and Dave Thoma:s yes

9/15/2015 Anne Miller and George \yes Southwest Indian Art

10/20/2015 Michael Leavitt yes Misleading With Statistics

11/17/2015 Nancy Downey yes Genealogy

1/19/2016 Page Bradley yes Garden of St. Francis and Luis the Lizard

2/16/2016 Unconditional Love—A Canine Perspective
Peg Neustadt yes

3/15/2016 Dorothy Roswell yes The Many Faces of Autism

4/19/2016 Cuba’s Fifty-year Marriage to Communism —
Anne and David Thomas yes For Better or Worse?

5/17/2016 Katrina Mansell no Opening Deaf Windows

9/20/2016 Murray Bradley yes Desegregation in Loudoun County

10/20/2016 Epigenetics: How our genes are turned on or

off: from fertilized egg to mature adult

Jack Miller yes

11/15/2016 Nancy Downey yes The Impact of Age-Segregated

1/17/2017 Anne A Thomas yes Charleston and the Low Country — Then and Now

2/21/2017 Become a Nature Enthusiast in Your Own Back
Susan Merk yes Yar

3/21/2017 The First Day of Spring is the Vernal Equinox
Tehmi Jamaspian yes

4/18/2017 George Viener yes The Art of Cigar Store Figures



5/16/2017 Voice of America - During and after the Cold
Irene Kelner no War
9/19/2017 The National Security Council: The Engine of
U.S. Foreign and Security Policy
(Sometimes).

Michael Leavitt yes
10/17/2017 Linc Harner o World War II
11/21/2017 Britt Wilford yes Sweden: a Modern Social Democracy
1/15/2018 Maggie Weaver no Puppet Talk
2/20/2018 Confederate Memorials and Monuments —
How the Lost Cause Movement Gave Birth
to the Monuments
Carol J. Cutron no
3/20/2018 Identity Management - Threats and the Transformation
Paul Kolebuck no of How We Prove Who We Are
4/17/2018 Growing up on the Country Estate of Chavenage House
Ann Robinson yes
5/15/2018 Cyprus — geography, culture and political
Audrey Tennant no dynamics
9/25/2018 Murray Bradley yes Early History of the US Navy, 1790-1810
10/16/2018 David Thomas yes The Romance of Stainless Steel
11/16/2018 Sisters of Grit: Voices of Twelve Remarkable
Barbara Wohlford  yes American Women
1/15/2019 Dan Lyons yes Carl Sandburg, Poet of the People
2/19/2019 Iaura Bobrow no Fairy Tales Revisited
3/17/2019 A Policewoman in Cyprus and How | Got There
Ann Gratz no
4/16/2019 Mardi Gras and New Orleans — Barbara Leone
Barbara Leone yes
5/21/2019 Nancy Downey yes Diversity and How it Impacts Your Daily Life
9/17/2019 Travis Sample yes Little Known Facts on the Tragedy of 9/11/2001
10/15/2019 Americans Betrayed: The Internment of Japanese-
Robert Nakamura no Americans During WWII
11/19/2019 Julie Hurd no Freddie Mac and Fannie Mae Explained
1/21/2020 Anne Thomas yes The History of Numbers
2/18/2020 Page Bradley yes History of Transportation in Virginia
3/17/2020 Bill Thomas yes The National Postal Museum
4/21/2020 Warren Grossman yes Elder Planning and Nursing Home Care
5/19/2020
10/20/2020 Ray Beery yes Osher Lifelong Learning Institue
11/17/2020 In My Father’s Words
The World War Il Letters of an Army Doctor
Laura Cantor Zelman no
1/19/2021 Anne H and Dave Tho yes Bubonic Plague

2/16/2021 John Porter yes Nagorno-Karabakh



3/16/2021
4/6/2021

5/18/2021
9/21/2021

10/19/2021

11/16/2021

1/18/2022

2/15/2022

3/15/2022
4/19/2022
5/24/2022
9/27/2022
10/22/2022
11/22/2022
12/27/2022
1/24/2023
2/21/2023
3/21/2023

4/23/2023
5/16/2023

9/24/2023
10/1/2023
11/1/2023
1/9/2024

4/9/2024

5/14/2024
9/10/2024

10/8/2024

11/12/2024

1/14/2025
2/8/2025
3/11/2025
4/8/2025
5/13/2025

Adrienne Freeland no
Janet Taliaferro yes

Warren Grossman yes

Dr. David Goodfriend no

Jack Kelly yes
Hugh Sockett yes
Shirley Aumack yes
Michael Leavitt yes
Wayne Kaiser yes
Wes Henderson yes
Joyce Mitchell yes
Bert Schlabach yes
Dr. Bhatia no
Jack Kelly yes

Dr. David Goodfriend no

Tracy Gillespie no

Peter Holmes no
cancelled

Rich Gillespie no

Steve Sasson Winchester
Jim Grefer yes

Bill Thomas yes

Anne A. Thomas, Bill Theyes

Hosny Khordagui yes
Dennis Spriggs yes
Anne A. Thomas yes
Jim Grefer yes

Kathleen Hughes (w/ Ann yes

Dave Thomas yes
Steve Creskoff yes
Mike Leavitt yes

Hosny Khordagui yes

Using Horses for Therapy
Harriet Martineau - Mother of Sociology

Elder Planning and Nursing Home Care

An update on Loudoun County's Efforts to Combat
COVID-19

Technology’s Impact on Our Ability to Create
and Share Programs

The Troubles: A Personal Memoir — based on
Hugh'’s five years of teaching in

Northern Ireland

“Please Believe Me: Finding My Voice and Surviving
Childhood Sexual Abuse”.

In Honor of a Black History Month: A Public
Intellectual, Dr. Thomas Sowell

The Birth of Lansdowne Woods
Lansdowne Wood’s Bee Keepers Club
The U.S. National Library of Medicine
Conscientious Objector

Pain Management

Producing Election Coverage

Holiday Party

Loudoun County Health Department

NOVA Parks

The Day my life changed: My Son's Schizophrenia
Diagnosis

"All Quiet on the Potomac Tonight: the Loudoun Coast,
1859-1861"
live to be 100

Social Security

Nuclear

Labrador and Newfoundland (w/ Joyce Mitchell, Pat
Monahan and Bill Thomas

Global Water Scarcity — Scarcity, Challenges and

Opportunities
Evolution: Fact and Theory

The History of Breakfast Cereal in America (w/ Bill
Thomas)

Economic Causes of Southern Secession and the Civil
War

The Battle for Women’s Suffrage and the League of
Women Voters

Lansdowne Woods: Backyard Stories:

cancelled (weather)

Integrating Russia into the Western World

History of Zionism

Plas( ¢ Journey From Crude Oil to Nano



Par(Icles in Our Bodies
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