

Date	Speaker	Club Member	Topic
2/6/2007	N. Hartley Schearer, Jr.	yes	What Are the French Thinking and What Should Americans Think About It?
3/7/2007	Douglas Foard	yes	The Imperious Laird: John Campbell, the Lord of Loudoun
4/10/2007	Dwight Ink	yes	The Aftermath of Katrina: How it Could have Been Handled Better
5/8/2007	Noel Grove	yes	Which Way to the Environmental Revolution?
6/1/2007			Officially Chartered
9/11/2007	John Hewetson	yes	Plagues: the Real Thing, the Near Misses and Their Impact on History
10/9/2007	Ann Foard	yes	The Pursuit of Happiness
11/13/2007	Dave Thomas	yes	Galileo: Scientific Trailblazer
12/11/2007			potluck dinner
1/8/2008	George Du Bois	Fredricksburg	Why Is There No Socialist Party in the U.S.?
2/12/2008			The Power of Place: Understanding the African American Experience in the Journey Through Hallowed Ground
	Deborah Lee	yes	
3/11/2008	Anne H. Thomas	yes	You've Come a Long Way susan B: From the Right to Voter ... to the Power to Lead
4/8/2008	Douglas W. Foard	yes	Adios 'Vizcaya': the Tragic Fate of a Spanish Warship
5/13/2008	Bill Williams	yes	The Philosophy and Implementation of On-Field Sports Officiating
9/3/2008	Jack Freeman	yes	The Student Protest Movement 1967-71: Notes from the Frontlines
10/1/2008	Murray Bradley	yes	Christopher Columbus
11/5/2008	Dwight Ink	yes	Presidential Transitions
12/3/2008			Holiday Dinner and Book Exchange
1/7/2009	Dave Thomas	yes	James Abbott McNeill Whistler: Expatriate Artist and Controversialist
2/4/2009	George DuBois	Fredricksburg	Chief Justice Roger Brooke Taney -- Author of the Dred Scott Decision: An Appraisal
3/17/2009	Lee Williams	yes	The Power of Pooh
4/21/2009	Ray Beery	yes	National Public Service
9/15/2009	Page Bradley	yes	Page's Personal Pickling Projects
10/20/2009	Doug Foard	yes	Richmond and the Paradox of Affluence
11/17/2009	Dona Wolf	yes	How Science Has Affected the Search for Family Roots
1/19/2010	Noel Grove	yes	the Importance of Parenting
2/16/2010	Ann Foard	yes	the Hubris of Humanism
3/16/2010	Dwight Ink	yes	The Jekyll and Hyde Presidency
4/20/2010	George DuBois	Fredricksburg	Maryland's Unique Role in American History
5/18/2010	Dave Thomas	yes	In Praise of Poetry -- from Henry Wadsworth Longfellow to Elizabeth Alexander
10/19/2010	Dr. Anne Miller	yes	Australian Aboriginal Art

5/17/2011			4th Annual Charter Night - Mike Leavitt - "A Very Short History of Jewish Mysticism and Kabbalah
	Mike Leavitt	yes	
9/20/2011	Arthur Osteen	yes	The British Parliament and How It Functions
10/18/2011	Dwight Ink	yes	Nuclear Reactors and Earthquakes
11/15/2011			General George C. Marshall: The Man and the Plan
	Anne H. Thomas	yes	
1/17/2012	Lewis Leigh	yes	So You Want to Mail a Letter
2/21/2012	Ann Foard	yes	Detective Stories
3/20/2012	Ray Beery	yes	Plato, Plutarch, and the Rest of the Gang
4/17/2012	Janet Taliaferro	yes	Poetry
5/15/2012	Judith Fisher, MD	yes	Medical Issues
9/18/2012	Nona Starr	yes	The Business of Travel, Tourism, and Hospitality
10/16/2012			Galapagos, The Origin of Darwin's "on the Origin of Species"
	Anne and Dave Thomas	yes	
11/20/2012	Michael Cummins	yes	the Lakota Native American Medicine Wheel
1/15/2013	Anne Miller	yes	The Wondrous Product -- Salt
2/19/2013			The Battle of Ball's Bluff and its Influence on History
	Tom Goggin	yes	
3/19/2013	Dolores Rothwell	yes	Koalas
4/16/2013	Michael Leavitt	yes	Tai Chi in the U.S.
5/21/2013	Page Bradley	yes	The Choices for Senior Living Facilities
4/15/2014			Normandy: A Tale of Two Invasions 1066 and 1944
	Anne H and Dave Thoma	yes	
9/15/2015	Anne Miller and George \	yes	Southwest Indian Art
10/20/2015	Michael Leavitt	yes	Misleading With Statistics
11/17/2015	Nancy Downey	yes	Genealogy
1/19/2016	Page Bradley	yes	Garden of St. Francis and Luis the Lizard
2/16/2016			Unconditional Love—A Canine Perspective
	Peg Neustadt	yes	
3/15/2016	Dorothy Roswell	yes	The Many Faces of Autism
4/19/2016			Cuba's Fifty-year Marriage to Communism – For Better or Worse?
	Anne and David Thomas	yes	
5/17/2016	Katrina Mansell	no	Opening Deaf Windows
9/20/2016	Murray Bradley	yes	Desegregation in Loudoun County
10/20/2016			Epigenetics: How our genes are turned on or off: from fertilized egg to mature adult
	Jack Miller	yes	
11/15/2016	Nancy Downey	yes	The Impact of Age-Segregated
1/17/2017	Anne A Thomas	yes	Charleston and the Low Country – Then and Now
2/21/2017			Become a Nature Enthusiast in Your Own Back Yar
	Susan Merk	yes	
3/21/2017			The First Day of Spring is the Vernal Equinox
	Tehmi Jamaspian	yes	
4/18/2017	George Viener	yes	The Art of Cigar Store Figures

5/16/2017			Voice of America - During and after the Cold War
	Irene Kelner	no	
9/19/2017			The National Security Council: The Engine of U.S. Foreign and Security Policy (Sometimes).
	Michael Leavitt	yes	
10/17/2017	Linc Harner	no	World War II
11/21/2017	Britt Wilford	yes	Sweden: a Modern Social Democracy
1/15/2018	Maggie Weaver	no	Puppet Talk
2/20/2018			Confederate Memorials and Monuments – How the Lost Cause Movement Gave Birth to the Monuments
	Carol J. Cutron	no	
3/20/2018			Identity Management - Threats and the Transformation of How We Prove Who We Are
	Paul Kolebuck	no	
4/17/2018			Growing up on the Country Estate of Chavenage House
	Ann Robinson	yes	
5/15/2018			Cyprus – geography, culture and political dynamics
	Audrey Tennant	no	
9/25/2018	Murray Bradley	yes	Early History of the US Navy, 1790-1810
10/16/2018	David Thomas	yes	The Romance of Stainless Steel
11/16/2018			<i>Sisters of Grit: Voices of Twelve Remarkable American Women</i>
	Barbara Wohlford	yes	
1/15/2019	Dan Lyons	yes	Carl Sandburg, Poet of the People
2/19/2019	Laura Bobrow	no	Fairy Tales Revisited
3/17/2019			A Policewoman in Cyprus and How I Got There
	Ann Gratz	no	
4/16/2019			Mardi Gras and New Orleans – Barbara Leone
	Barbara Leone	yes	
5/21/2019	Nancy Downey	yes	Diversity and How it Impacts Your Daily Life
9/17/2019	Travis Sample	yes	Little Known Facts on the Tragedy of 9/11/2001
10/15/2019			Americans Betrayed: The Internment of Japanese-Americans During WWII
	Robert Nakamura	no	
11/19/2019	Julie Hurd	no	Freddie Mac and Fannie Mae Explained
1/21/2020	Anne Thomas	yes	The History of Numbers
2/18/2020	Page Bradley	yes	History of Transportation in Virginia
3/17/2020	Bill Thomas	yes	The National Postal Museum
4/21/2020	Warren Grossman	yes	Elder Planning and Nursing Home Care
5/19/2020			
10/20/2020	Ray Beery	yes	Osher Lifelong Learning Institute
11/17/2020			In My Father's Words The World War II Letters of an Army Doctor
	Laura Cantor Zelman	no	
1/19/2021	Anne H and Dave Th	yes	Bubonic Plague
2/16/2021	John Porter	yes	Nagorno-Karabakh

3/16/2021	Adrienne Freeland	no	Using Horses for Therapy
4/6/2021	Janet Taliaferro	yes	Harriet Martineau - Mother of Sociology
5/18/2021	Warren Grossman	yes	Elder Planning and Nursing Home Care
9/21/2021	Dr. David Goodfriend	no	An update on Loudoun County's Efforts to Combat COVID-19
10/19/2021	Jack Kelly	yes	Technology's Impact on Our Ability to Create and Share Programs
11/16/2021			The Troubles: A Personal Memoir — based on Hugh's five years of teaching in Northern Ireland
	Hugh Sockett	yes	
1/18/2022	Shirley Aumack	yes	"Please Believe Me: Finding My Voice and Surviving Childhood Sexual Abuse".
2/15/2022	Michael Leavitt	yes	In Honor of a Black History Month: A Public Intellectual, Dr. Thomas Sowell
3/15/2022	Wayne Kaiser	yes	The Birth of Lansdowne Woods
4/19/2022	Wes Henderson	yes	Lansdowne Wood's Bee Keepers Club
5/24/2022	Joyce Mitchell	yes	The U.S. National Library of Medicine
9/27/2022	Bert Schlabach	yes	Conscientious Objector
10/22/2022	Dr. Bhatia	no	Pain Management
11/22/2022	Jack Kelly	yes	Producing Election Coverage
12/27/2022			Holiday Party
1/24/2023	Dr. David Goodfriend	no	Loudoun County Health Department
2/21/2023	Tracy Gillespie	no	NOVA Parks
3/21/2023	Peter Holmes	no	The Day my life changed: My Son's Schizophrenia Diagnosis
4/23/2023			cancelled
5/16/2023	Rich Gillespie	no	"All Quiet on the Potomac Tonight: the Loudoun Coast, 1859-1861"
9/24/2023	Steve Sasson	Winchester	live to be 100
10/1/2023	Jim Grefer	yes	Social Security
11/1/2023	Bill Thomas	yes	Nuclear
1/9/2024	Anne A. Thomas, Bill Thomas	yes	Labrador and Newfoundland (w/ Joyce Mitchell, Pat Monahan and Bill Thomas)
4/9/2024	Hosny Khordagui	yes	Global Water Scarcity – Scarcity, Challenges and Opportunities
5/14/2024	Dennis Spriggs	yes	Evolution: Fact and Theory
9/10/2024	Anne A. Thomas	yes	The History of Breakfast Cereal in America (w/ Bill Thomas)
10/8/2024	Jim Grefer	yes	Economic Causes of Southern Secession and the Civil War
11/12/2024	Kathleen Hughes (w/ Ann	yes	The Battle for Women's Suffrage and the League of Women Voters
1/14/2025	Dave Thomas	yes	Lansdowne Woods: Backyard Stories:
2/8/2025			cancelled (weather)
3/11/2025	Steve Creskoff	yes	Integrating Russia into the Western World
4/8/2025	Mike Leavitt	yes	History of Zionism
5/13/2025	Hosny Khordagui	yes	Plastic Journey From Crude Oil to Nano

